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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7765 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 686) 

14-01-2026 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 1025 400.0 4100 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 985 390.0 3842 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 970 395.0 3832 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 950 400.0 3800 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 900 390.0 3510 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 1 875 382.0 3343 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 820 385.0 3157 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 840 365.0 3066 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 500 355.0 1775 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 475 355.0 1686 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 2 433 372.0 1609 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 950 400.0 3800 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 1025 400.0 4100 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 970 395.0 3832 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 985 390.0 3842 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 900 390.0 3510 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 820 385.0 3157 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 1 875 382.0 3343 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 2 433 372.0 1609 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 1 840 365.0 3066 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 475 355.0 1686 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 500 355.0 1775 

 
COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 4 809 406.0 3284 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 803 405.0 3250 
SUE & IAN BUTLER BOTOBOLAR 2 768 405.0 3108 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 2 758 405.0 3068 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 736 406.0 2988 
NILES PASTORAL CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 730 398.0 2905 
N E L  INVESTMENT PTY LTD ALEXANDRIA 1 795 340.0 2703 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 629 402.0 2527 
N E L  INVESTMENT PTY LTD ALEXANDRIA 1 640 393.2 2516 
D & M COUGLAN MUDGEE 1 630 390.0 2457 
D & M COUGLAN MUDGEE 1 620 396.0 2455 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 1 615 395.2 2430 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 4 605 396.0 2396 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 605 393.2 2379 
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TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 14 601 392.6 2360 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 736 406.0 2988 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 4 809 406.0 3284 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 803 405.0 3250 
SUE & IAN BUTLER BOTOBOLAR 2 768 405.0 3108 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 2 758 405.0 3068 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 629 402.0 2527 
NILES PASTORAL CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 730 398.0 2905 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 580 396.2 2298 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 4 605 396.0 2396 
D & M COUGLAN MUDGEE 1 620 396.0 2455 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 1 615 395.2 2430 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 605 393.2 2379 
N E L  INVESTMENT PTY LTD ALEXANDRIA 1 640 393.2 2516 
ROBERT WEATHERALL MUDGEE 1 580 393.2 2281 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 14 601 392.6 2360 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 6 178 310.2 551 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 6 178 310.2 551 

 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 2 613 400.0 2450 
IAN & DAWN GIFFIN MUDGEE 1 530 425.0 2253 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 1 525 410.0 2153 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 525 410.0 2153 
KF GRIMSHAW RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 480 374.2 1796 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 480 371.0 1781 
AYRESOME PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 430 373.2 1605 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 420 320.0 1344 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
IAN & DAWN GIFFIN MUDGEE 1 530 425.0 2253 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 1 525 410.0 2153 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 525 410.0 2153 
DANSTE PTY LTD BURRUNDULLA 2 613 400.0 2450 
KF GRIMSHAW RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 480 374.2 1796 

AYRESOME PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 430 373.2 1605 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 480 371.0 1781 
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MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 420 320.0 1344 
 
MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 8 183 420.0 769 
SUE & IAN BUTLER BOTOBOLAR 1 125 418.2 523 
      

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 8 183 420.0 769 
SUE & IAN BUTLER BOTOBOLAR 1 125 418.2 523 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 2 825 415.0 3424 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 10 601 465.0 2792 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 625 430.0 2688 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 3 565 460.2 2600 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 1 580 448.2 2600 
T & NA  WALLER MUDGEE 1 600 410.0 2460 
FIONA BECKINGHAM LUE 2 505 444.2 2243 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 1 525 420.0 2205 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 1 485 400.0 1940 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 425 436.2 1854 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 2 440 400.0 1760 
HJ MISKLE KANDOS 2 355 440.0 1562 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 390 340.0 1326 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 430 250.0 1075 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 10 601 465.0 2792 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 3 565 460.2 2600 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 1 580 448.2 2600 
FIONA BECKINGHAM LUE 2 505 444.2 2243 
HJ MISKLE KANDOS 2 355 440.0 1562 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 425 436.2 1854 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 625 430.0 2688 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 1 525 420.0 2205 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 2 825 415.0 3424 
T & NA  WALLER MUDGEE 1 600 410.0 2460 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 1 485 400.0 1940 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 2 440 400.0 1760 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 390 340.0 1326 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 430 250.0 1075 
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VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 1 370 470.0 1739 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
2 340 450.0 1530 

R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 305 414.0 1263 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 304 410.2 1247 

R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 335 372.2 1247 
ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 1 270 392.2 1059 

HJ MISKLE KANDOS 1 245 300.2 735 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 1 370 470.0 1739 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
2 340 450.0 1530 

R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 305 414.0 1263 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 304 410.2 1247 

ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 1 270 392.2 1059 

R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 335 372.2 1247 
HJ MISKLE KANDOS 1 245 300.2 735 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 4 340 430.0 1462 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 4 340 430.0 1462 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
M & A PROJECT SERVICES PTY LTD BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 665 430.0 2860 

ROBERT WEATHERALL MUDGEE 1 530 443.2 2349 
AYRESOME PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 515 415.0 2137 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 2 478 430.0 2053 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 6 453 447.2 2024 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 500 398.2 1991 
CHANDELLE NEWBIGGING BURRUNDULLA 1 455 436.2 1985 
OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 4 470 420.0 1974 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 14 446 440.0 1964 
G & R THOMPSON MUDGEE 1 455 425.0 1934 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 4 456 423.2 1931 
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DUNGAREE MUDGEE 3 402 460.0 1848 
AYRESOME PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 414 445.0 1840 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 1 495 370.0 1832 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 1 435 420.0 1827 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 3 402 460.0 1848 
IG  & L  INNES MUDGEE 9 352 450.0 1585 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 6 453 447.2 2024 
AYRESOME PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 414 445.0 1840 
ROBERT WEATHERALL MUDGEE 1 530 443.2 2349 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 14 446 440.0 1964 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 2 378 438.2 1654 
CHANDELLE NEWBIGGING BURRUNDULLA 1 455 436.2 1985 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 365 432.2 1578 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 2 348 432.2 1502 
M & A PROJECT SERVICES PTY LTD BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 665 430.0 2860 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 8 411 430.0 1768 
HJ MISKLE KANDOS 6 343 430.0 1476 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 2 478 430.0 2053 
G & R THOMPSON MUDGEE 1 455 425.0 1934 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
M & A PROJECT SERVICES PTY LTD BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
3 672 458.2 3078 

OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 6 560 475.0 2660 
M & A PROJECT SERVICES PTY LTD BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 570 465.0 2651 

JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 5 584 450.0 2628 
ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 1 565 465.0 2627 

OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 1 560 454.2 2544 
KF GRIMSHAW RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 550 458.2 2520 

JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 2 520 467.2 2429 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 4 511 475.0 2428 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 1 545 440.0 2398 
FIONA BECKINGHAM LUE 3 543 436.2 2370 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 3 497 470.0 2334 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 1 540 430.0 2322 
OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 1 490 472.0 2313 
ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 2 483 465.0 2244 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WILLS/RYLSTONE RYLSTONE 5 372 480.2 1786 
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FIONA BECKINGHAM LUE 7 425 479.2 2037 
S D CLIFFORD TWO MILE FLAT 4 511 475.0 2428 
OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 6 560 475.0 2660 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 5 262 474.2 1242 
MR K E BRIGGS RYLSTONE 10 308 472.2 1452 
OAKSHADE TRUFFLES PTY LTD MULLAMUDDY 1 490 472.0 2313 
G & R THOMPSON MUDGEE 10 451 470.2 2118 
JODIE CARVER RYLSTONE 5 260 470.2 1223 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 3 497 470.0 2334 
MR VALENTINE BUCAN RYLSTONE 5 272 468.2 1274 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 2 520 467.2 2429 
ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 1 565 465.0 2627 

ROD CAMPBELL & ASSOCIATES PTY 
LTD 

SYDNEY 2 483 465.0 2244 

M & A PROJECT SERVICES PTY LTD BUDGEE 
BUDGEE 

1 570 465.0 2651 

 


